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Determination

POLLUTANT BACT
1. Technologically Feasible/ Cost

Effective

TYPICAL TECHNOLOGY

2. Achieved in Practice

1. Coatings w/ VOC content less
than that required by Reg. 8, Rule
32, and emissions controlled to
overall capture/ destruction

efficiency > 90% by weight ab

2. Coatings w/ VOC content less
thanbthat required by Reg. 8, Rule

1. Collection System Vented to

Carbon Adsorber or Afterburner ab

2. Use of coatings with very low VOC
contents (such as waterborne
coatings, higher solids coatings, uv-
cured coatings, polyester or
polyurethane coatings, higher solids
nitrocelluose lacquers, and solvent-

substituted coatings) ab

. n/a
. n/a

. n/a
. n/a

. n/a

. n/d
. Dry Filters or Waterwash, Properly
Maintained®

1
2
1
2
1. n/a
2
1
2

1. Coatings w/ solvent content less
than that required by Reg. 8, Rule
32, and emissions controlled to
overall capture/ destruction
efficiency >90% ab

2. Coatings w/ VOC content less
than that required by Reg. 8, Rule
32 2P

1. Collection System Vented to
Carbon Adsorber ®°

2. Use of coatings with very low VOC
contents *°
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